
FIL	-	WADA	Testing	History

YEAR EVENT

OUT	OF	COMPETITION	
TESTING

#	OF	TESTS	/	
COUNTRIES	TESTED

RESULTS

IN	
COMPETITION

TESTING
#	OF	TESTS

RESULTS Selection

Men	U-	19 *	See	Note	Below 8 All	Negative Random
Finland
Women's	World 6 All	Negative 6 All	Negative Random
Oshawa,	CAN USA,AUS,	CAN
Men	Senior 9 All	Negative 12 All	Negative Random
Denver,	CO USA,AUS,	CAN
Women	U-19 9 All	Negative 6 All	Negative Random
Edinburgh,SCO USA,AUS,	CAN
Men's	Indoor 9 All	Negative 8 All	Negative Random
Syracuse,NY USA,	CAN,	IRO
Men's	U-19 9 All	Negative 6 All	Negative Unable	to	complete	2	tests
Coquitlam,	BC	 USA,CAN,IRO
Women's	World 9 All	Negative 10 All	Negative Random
England USA,	CAN,AUS
Men's	Senior 9 All	Negative 16 Event	not	yet	started Random
ISRAEL USA,CAN,IRO

*NOTE Out	of	Competition	testing	
began	January	1,	2013

beginning	Sept	1,2016

2017

2018

2012

2013

2014

2015

2015

2016


