FIL - WADA Testing History

YEAR	EVENT	OUT OF COMPETITION TESTING # OF TESTS / COUNTRIES TESTED	RESULTS	IN COMPETITION TESTING # OF TESTS	RESULTS	Selection
2012	Men U- 19	* See Note Below		8	All Negative	Random
	Finland					
2013	Women's World	6	All Negative	6	All Negative	Random
	Oshawa, CAN	USA,AUS, CAN				
2014	Men Senior	9	All Negative	12	All Negative	Random
	Denver, CO	USA,AUS, CAN				
2015	Women U-19	9	All Negative	6	All Negative	Random
	Edinburgh,SCO	USA,AUS, CAN				
2015	Men's Indoor	9	All Negative	8	All Negative	Random
	Syracuse,NY	USA, CAN, IRO				
2016	Men's U-19	9	All Negative	6	All Negative	Unable to complete 2 tests
	Coquitlam, BC	USA,CAN,IRO				
2017	Women's World	9	All Negative	10	All Negative	Random
	England	USA, CAN,AUS				
2018	Men's Senior	9	All Negative	16	Event not yet started	Random
	ISRAEL	USA,CAN,IRO				

*NOTE

Out of Competition testing beginning Sept 1,2016 began January 1, 2013